
427	 CHAPTER 432

No. 214, S.]	 [Published September 8, 1961.

CHAPTER 432

AN ACT to amend 13.351 (10) of the statutes, relating to construction
projects of the conservation commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
13.351 (10) of the statutes is amended to read:
13.351 (10) No state board, agency, officer, department, commission

or body corporate shall enter into a contract or agreement for the con-
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struction, reconstruction, remodeling or addition to any building, structure,
or facility, which involves a cost in excess of $15,000 by any means what-
soever, without completion of final plans and arrangement for supervision
of construction and prior approval by the state building commission, any
other provision of the statutes to the contrary notwithstanding and irre-
spective of the source of the funds to be used for such project. This section
shall apply to the conservation and highway commission only in respect
to buildings, structures and facilities to be used for administrative, labora-
tory, residential, storage and public exhibition functions.

Approved September 5, 1961.
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